uoneoyey=y ‘leaciddy=y.,.

"XE} S8|ES BABS O] PIEOG |00UDS AU} Aq SwWa) 8ss1) Jo sseyand Joaup SO J NSS! SL) S4B 'UONEOYNEI 0] (SA0QE PeuRuepl,) SiapIo sBUBUD SU| T1ON

§5'Z88'r$ SONIAYS XV.L NI T¥.LOL (50°L2+'3ES)
(sieuarew ¥01:q Jased fudesspuet 9 adeospiey a)g
Y | 652eg'vs 2]225009) [dnoJD LONVNIISUDY [BACYH| SIONPOIH 19ABd UBSUBH dING 00°92r'E9T'eS (0o'szr'oes) -] 00'L58'8rE'eS 6 UL SN DA ~ joouas ybiy matnany
"diNG O anp suepio aBuryd snolaald sasBAR) puE sway
b | y2eq sppe yey} sebueyo Bupunosoe [esaAss S1 Japio abUEBLD sy VL VLL'$RE' LS S6°AF6'OFS +| 64922 LET LS 05 "oUl 'YIMS "o uop ula [00UDg AlBjuBLIBIg
DNLEIIN QHVYOE T00HOS B00Z/LZ/F JHL 1V NOHLYDIJILYY HO/ANY TWACHAdY HO4 Q3 LNIST D SUHIAHO IONVHD SIDIANIS NOILONYLSNOD dO AHVIANNS
" . INNOWY
» SONIAVS (PaUDENE 595) NOILYNYIdX3 LNNOCIHY JONVHO 1ovdINOD  |soo|  worowuinoD LOArOYd
XKVl SIS d3siazgy INEHEND

SHIAHO0 IONVHO S3DIAHAS NOILONYWLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. "{" - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. (FIFTY) 50

BOARD DATE:
April 21, 2009

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

iTEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 8)

ITEM 7)

Description:

Reason for Change:
Cost of Change.
Description:

Reasaon for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Lost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Concrete Materials not
purchased by Allen Concrete & Masonry, Inc It is a reversal of Change Orders #3
which adds back the direct material purchase by the Schoot Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that all concrete material has been installed
and we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor

ADD: $17,631.21

‘This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Reinforcing Materials
not purchased by Allen Concrete & Masonry, Inc. It is a reversal of Change Orders
#4 which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that gll reinforcing material has been installed
and we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor.

ADD: $189.31

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Masonry Materials not
purchased by Allen Concrete & Masonry, Inc It is a reversal of Change Order #29
which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that all masonry material has been installed
and we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor.

ADD; $16,123.91

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Storm Water Piping
Materials not purchased by LaGasse Utilities, Inc. It is a reversal of Change Order
#7 which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that all storm water piping has been instalied
and we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor

ADD: $2,844 68

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Site Utility Piping
Materials not purchased by LaGasse Utilities, inc. It is a reversal of Change Order
#8 which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that all site utility piping has been installed and
we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor.

ADD: $38 14

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Site Litility Piping
Materials not purchased by LaGasse Utilities, Inc It is a reversal of Change Order
#9 which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board,

The reason for this Change Order is that all site utility piping material has been
installed and we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor

ADD: $4,110.50

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Offsite Water & Sewer
Piping Materials not purchased by Wilson Excavators, Inc. It is a reversal of

LProjecis\Elemantary Sthool k21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 CO Summ #50 Panial DMP Reconcifiation




‘Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
ITEM 8) Desgription:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
ITEM 9) Desgcription;

Reason for Change:

Change Order #18 which adds back the direct material purchase by the Schoo!

The reason for this Change Order is that all offsite water & sewer piping has been
installed and we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor.

ADD; $4,473.80

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Lift Station Pumps &
Hatch Cover Materials not purchased by Wilson Excavators, Inc. It is a reversal of
Change Order #19 which adds back the diréct material purchase by the School
Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that afl pumps & hatch cover materials have
been installed and we will not be purchasing any additional material from this

ADD: $981.56

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Lift Station and
Manhole Materials not purchased by Wilson Excavaters, Inc. it is a reversal of
Change Order #20 which adds back the direct material purchase by the School

The reason for this Change Order is that all lift station & manhole materials have
been installed and we will not bie purchasing any additional material from this

Cost of Change: ADD: $544 84
'S_UMMARY ITEM 1) ADD: $17,631.21
ITEM 2) ADD; $169.31
ITEM 3) ADD: $16,123 91
ITEM 4) ADD:; $2,844.68
ITEM 5) ADD: $38.14
ITEM 6) ADD: $4,110.50
ITEM 7) ADD: $4,473 80
ITEM 8) ADD: $981.56
\TEM 9) ADD: $544 84
TOTAL COST: ADD:; $46,947 95
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ 27.92%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $311,002.63

Change COrders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $0,00 | _ 0.000%|

Change Orders Generated by CSD

for Project improvements as a % of origin’al -'$7,-846.50I l 0.040%]

Changé Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ o.957%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00§ | D.OUO%I

SUBMITTED BY:

Sé Bouffarc}[ %Ject Manager Jé

Is this a Design/Build c_qn_tmum_g contract project? Ye_s ___,_'__No‘ _X_ { If Yes, enter this C:0 amount here: $

LiPrbjects\Elementary Schaok A21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 CO-Summ #50 Partiat DMP Recongifiation




Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OWNER:
Elementary School I - Phase 2 DATE: March 24, 2009 )
4701 Hunt)s:v'ﬂle Avenue ARCHITECT: I
North Port, FL 34288 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792 01 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2271 Bth Street CONTRACT FOR; General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, FL 34237

THE CONTRACT {S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reconcillation of Direct Purchase Orders that have outstanding balances

The original Guaranteed Maxiomam Price was 19,547,713.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders -5,310,486.21
The Guaranieed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was 14,237,226.79
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 46,847.95

L BB £ o o

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be ‘ 14,284,174.74

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH, Architects & Engineers, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

12800, University Drive, Suite 580, It 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 342 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, F1 34240
Myerg, FL 33907 \ -

ADDRESS

ADDRESS
————

{Signature)

Stephanie L. Hough - Project Mapager, Jason F. Swift - Secretary George W. McGonagill - Executive
Director - Construction Services
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
% . A s y/3/09
DATE ' DATE” DATE 7 7/

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This A1A®
Document is protected by U.S. Copytight Law and International Treaties. Urauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portien of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law Tis document
was produced by AJA software at 10:03:57 on 03/24/2008 under Crder No 1000357521_1 which expires on 5/22/2009 and is not for resale

User Notes: (3529147240)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO. (009)

BOARD DATE:
April 21, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of concrete paver brick materials supplied by Hanson Paver Products

(Royal Construction Group). These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota
County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials {o be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the materrial
suppliers which wilt total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax
A sales tax savings of $4,882.55 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($85,425.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$85,425 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($85,425.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $713,931.13 i -19.76%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $156,426.00] | 4.082%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract: |  $24,106.00] ! 0.629%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: I $0.00| | 0.000%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $7,750.00] | 0.202%|

SUBMITTED BY: %ﬂ /’ ?/ /

Mark D. Smith“-Pfoject Manager

]Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_ /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $ |

L:\Projects\RH$13181 2005 RHS Replacement\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Qrders\Site Hardscape-LandscapingiCO #2 site Hard Landsc xis



$ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Naine and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20 : OWNER O
Riverview High School-Site Har‘dscape/LandchﬁggE : 2/26/2009 ARCHITECT O]
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 , .

Y ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NUMBER. 006005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD I

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823
) CONTRACT DATE:
W G. Milis, Inc. 10/16/2008 OTHERTJ
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Site Mardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Direcrives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request {COR) #009 for Direct Purchase Order (DPQ) #004 for Royal Construction
Group/Hanson Hardware under PO 9042-20905705

¥

The original (Goutsteel Suigly (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ q,m‘)g.m_ oo

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (483 410 00}

The {QontvaetSwd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was . $ 3348 851 00

The (Coutsart/Saps) (Guararlteed Maximum Price) will be (fé@ﬁﬁﬁ&ﬂ) (decreased) (pahanged)’

by this Change Order in the amount of - : $ (85.425.00) %
The new ((Japtsacy Safy) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 2 253 4’ 26.00

The Contract Time will be (Misteaged) {dBgrpaded) (unchanged) by ( O) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 10 supeisede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc W.G. Mills, Inc. The Schogl Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWHERI&E Irm name)

3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

323 Central Avenue
—ﬁ‘é@ﬁ—ﬁﬁfﬂﬁ%@—f Sapatiata. - Florida34243
ADI ' / ADJ Rl AD
»

M% “mmy S D L L;—-—-- W/,
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) * BY (S'ignam;-ﬁ

Darrel-Melain ] ; ~Executive——— —eeﬁFg«e-Mﬁee&agH,Féeeea’ewe—DweéOr
(Typed rame) (Tyeg, %aent (Tvped Rame

-”/‘D/C’“r 2.\v0- 04 3/27/c9

DATE DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document is pratected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violaticns of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counse! copyright@aia org




